

The Patrick Shifflett Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization that has been established to award academic scholarships to qualifying graduating seniors at Clarksburg High School in Montgomery County, Maryland in loving memory of Patrick Shifflett. The award amount for 2024 will be \$5,000.

Patrick was a standout student athlete and captain of the varsity football team at Clarksburg High School. In addition to his desire to achieve success through competition, Patrick enjoyed helping people in need, especially the elderly, and aspired to a career in rehabilitation therapy. His peers, teachers and coaches viewed him as a leader on and off the field. While he took great pride in his accomplishments, his strong moral values and faith guided him to live up to his personal motto, "always stay humble."

To be eligible for the scholarship award, students must be graduating in 2024 from Clarksburg or Damascus High School in Montgomery County, Maryland. The requested information from the application below must be emailed to the following address by March 22, 2024 (<u>PatrickShifflettFoundation@gmail.com</u>). An outside selection committee will review the applications and select the award finalist. The scholarship recipient will be announced at the school's awards ceremony in May.

The Patrick Shifflett Foundation Scholarship Application

Name (Nickname):	
Home Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	

Additional Required Information:

1) A personal statement (1,000 words or less) that describes your character traits through examples of direct community involvement, leadership and family values.

2) Two letters of recommendation to be emailed to the address above. The letters may be sent in separate emails directly from the recommender or school. The approved list of recommenders is limited to teachers, school administrators, school support staff, coaches, counselors, and religious leaders. Recommendation letters cannot come from members of the applicant's family.

> The Patrick Shifflett Foundation 12410 Milestone Center Dr. Suite 600 Germantown, MD 20876 www.PatrickShifflettFoundation.org